SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009 CC 12359/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2008 in CWP No.2909 of 2008 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

AMBU RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing
OI

Delay condo UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

List this matter along with SLP(C) No.2993/2009.

(A.S. BISHT) (NEERU BALA VIJ) COURT MASTER COURT MASTER