## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).923/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

Date: 04/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON here our File not File not received. Trace out the file and list the matter on 11.2.2010.

> (ASHOK MENON) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com