PS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7463/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN GOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7465 of 2010 (With office report)

Date: 31/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Manas Kr. Chakravorthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

for the Petitioner is directed to file Counsel application for condoning delay in filing of process fee in SLP(C) No. 7463/2010. Counsel for the Petitioner in SLP(C) No. 7465/2010 is directed to comply with the Office non-filing of process Report regarding within a week and issue notice to the Respondents. List the matters on 28.04.2010.

> (Ashok Menon) Registrar