SECTION IVB COURT NO.4

SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)

No(s).25431/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2008 in WP No. 12980/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT

CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim

relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Balasubramanium, Adv.

Mr. Varun Sarin, Adv. Ms.Sadhana Sandhu, Adv. for Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) NONE

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite service, is present no one on behalf of

respondents.

Delay in filing the Special Leave Petition is

condoned.

Leave granted.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of the operation of

the impugned judgment.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Neeru Bala Vij) Court Master Court Master