S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15469/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2008 in CWP No. 5965/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOKH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 04/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{O R D E R}$

 $\,$ Delay in filing the process fee and the spare copies of the SLP is condoned.

Let the notice be now issued.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master (Renuka Sadana) Court Master