

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).935/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 07/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debajyoti Behuria, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as requested, is granted to counsel for the petitioner to file Affidavit alongwith proof of service of Notice of Motion on the proposed LRs of deceased Respondent Nos. 1 and 10 and also to take fresh steps for completion of service on Respondent No. 29.

|                      |                 |  |
|----------------------|-----------------|--|
| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | (S.S.R.Krishna) |  |
| Sr. P.A.             | Court Master    |  |