```
ÖN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3315 OF 2014
 UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
                                         Appellant(s)
                             VERSUS
GURDAS CHAND & ORS.
                                             Respondent(s)
ORDER
Two weeks' time is
                          granted to
                                        learned
appellants to comply with the office report 23.01.2017, failing
which the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed without further
reference to the Court.
⬠|.....J.
     (KURIAN JOSEPH)
NEW DELHI
MARCH 01, 2017
ITEM NO.8
                      COURT NO.7
                                             SECTION IV
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3315/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS GURDAS CHAND & ORS.

(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for appellants to comply with the office report 23.01.2017, fail: which the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SONALI SAUND) (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

CO URT MASTER SR.P.A. (signed order is placed on the file)