

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3165/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURMAIL SINGH DHADIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3281-3286/2014 (IV)(IA No.13/2016 -Appln.for Substitution)

C.A. No. 3315/2014 (IV)(IA No.3/2017 -Appln.for Substitution)

C.A. No. 3316/2014 (IV)
 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

C.A. No. 3287/2014 (IV)
 (application for substitution to bring on record the lrs. of
 deceased respondent No. 3.)

C.A. No. 3244/2014 (IV)
 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 04-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
 [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, AOR
 Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR
 Mrs. Upma Shrivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Abhay Kant Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.As. in C.A N0s.3287/2014 and 3315/2014

Issue notice.

I.As. In C.A.Nos.3281-86/2014

Delay condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Exemption from filing Official translation is
allowed.

Applications for substitution are allowed.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER