IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3244 OF 2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURAT SINGH (DEAD) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3287/2014 C.A. No.3259-3271/2014 C.A. No. 3316/2014

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellants wants six weeks' time for effecting service on unserved respondents. It is a matter of 2014. I grant eight weeks' time to learned counsel for the appellants to effect service on the unserved respondents. Dasti in addition.

If the service is not effected within a period of eight weeks, the appeal qua the unserved respondents shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(AJAY RASTOGI)

NEW DELHI; SEPTEMBER 11, 2019 COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 3165/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURMAIL SINGH DHADIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY CA NO. 3244/2014, CA NO. 3259-71/2014, CA NO. 3287/2014 AND CA NO. 3316/2014)

WITH

C.A. No. 3287/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3244/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3259-3271/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3316/2014 (IV)

(127724/2019 APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IS DEFECTIVE. ORD)

Date: 11-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vibhv Shanker Mishra, Adv.

> Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER Learned counsel for the appellants wants six weeks' time for effecting service on unserved respondents. It is a matter of 2014. I grant eight weeks' time to learned counsel for the

www.ecourtsindia.com

appellants to effect service on the unserved respondents.

Dasti in addition.

If the service is not effected within a period of eight weeks, the appeal qua the unserved respondents shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(KAVITA PAHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH) (RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Order in C.A. No.3244 of 2014, C.A. No. 3287/2014, C.A. No.3259-3271/2014, C.A. No. 3316/2014 is placed on the file)